
�����������	�

����������	
����


����������	


��	
� �����

GRASS CATCHER GC-4D

5

7

12

1

10

9

12

2 7

6

3

8

11

13

4

SC300G

14

12



��������	��
����
	�
Your mower is only as safe as the operator!  As with any type of power
equipment or accessory, carelessness or error on the part of the operator
may result in serious bodily injury.  To reduce the potential for injury,
please read and follow these instructions on safe operation and be certain
that anyone using this accessory fully understands and complies with the
following instructions.

��� ���������	���
��������
����������������
������	�������
�����
��������	

���
�������
��
����������
�������
���

�� ��������
�����������������������������
��������������������
�����������
��
���������������
�����������

�� ����
����
��
�����������������������
���
������������
�����
�������

�������
�����
����	����
��

 � !�������������
���
���������
�����"	�����������
��
����������
�������������!�
������������	����������
�����"	����������
��
����������
���������������
�	�
�
���
�����
	������

#� $
	���
����������������������	������
�������������������������������������
�

���������
���
��������
�
���������
�

%� �����
������
�
����
����
�	�����	����
	���
������������������������
����
���������������������
��
������������
	�������

&� '
����������
����
�������������������
������
����
��
�������������
��������
��	
����
����������	
����	�
�����
�����������
��������	
����
�������
��
��
�������
�������
������������
�����������
�������
��������������������
����

������
���������	�
��
���
���
�	���
��	��
��������
�	��

����������
��	���

	���	���
�������
������
��
����
�	��
��	�����
	��

	������
��
�	���

	���	���

(� )�����
�������
�������*������#+�����
���
��������
���	���
����������
����������	
����
,����
��	��
��
������
������������������
���	���
�������!
�����
��
���������
�
��
��������������	��������-(.��
����������
��������
��
�������	�������/-��.��
��������

/� ���������
������������
�����������
����������
��������
��0��������������	�����*�+
�- 1�2�3��- .�����������*�+��- 1�2���������������	���



�������������	����
�������
���������������������������

����	�����������
�������������
�����������
��������	����
������	���
�	���

'
������	�������
���
�����
����������
	������
��������	��
�������
����������
4

���������������� !�����!��"�#!�

��������	���

����
�
�����
�

�
���

Center punch
and drill these 
two holes.

Align the front edge 
of the filler plate with
the front edge of the 
cutter deck.

03054126982



1

Ref. Part
No. Number Description

1 - Catcher Box (Not available as spare part)
2 46452 Cover Weldment W/Decal
3 42211 Mounting Bracket
4 46043 Pull Rope Assembly
5 04070-01 Eyebolt, 5/16-18 x 2.25"
6 04030-03 Lock Washer, 5/16
7 04020-03 Nut, 5/16-18 Hex Head
8 04001-20 Bolt, 3/8-16 x 1.50" Hex Head
9 04041-07 Flat Washer, 3/8 (.391 x .938 x .105)
10 04021-09 Nut, 3/8-16 Elastic Stop
11 04001-10 Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1.25" Hex Head
12 04040-15 Flat Washer, 5/16 (.375 x .875 x .083)
13  04021-10 Nut, 5/16-18 Elastic Stop
14 48236 Decal, Danger
15 422592 Filler Plate, Chute Advantage Deck Only
16 04001-01 Bolt, Hex Head 1/4-20 x 3/4"
17 04021-08 Nut, Elastic Stop 1/4-20

GRASS CATCHER GC-4D

5

7

12

1

10

9

12

2 7

6

3

8

11

13

4

SC300G

14

12

15

16
17



�����



���������	
	��
�
���
�������������	�

�����
��������

5���		�
��������
��
�����
��
�������������
�������������������



